

**BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING
BID RESULTS**

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

The following are Total Bid Amounts as shown on the bid packages submitted by the contractor. Subsequent corrections of mathematical or other errors on the bid amounts during the review period are not reflected. Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of bid package).

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 10/07/15

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 2

W.O. No. L1449419 Plan No. SL-7556
BSL Estimate: \$1,466,226.00

Low Bidder: KDC In., dba Dynalectric.....	\$1,378,600.00 (5.98% low) – AWARDED 1/04/16
2nd low: Comet Electric, Inc.....	\$1,498,167.19 (2.18% high)
3rd low: Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.....	\$1,661,612.00 (13.33% high)
4th low: Servitek Solutions, Inc.....	\$1,743,192.82 (18.89% high)
5th low: Select Electric, Inc.....	\$1,996,000.00 (36.13% high)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 10/21/15

SUN VALLEY LIGHTING IMPROVEMENT PHASE 5 CDBG

W.O. No. L1419691 Plan No. SL-7490
BSL Estimate: \$486,700.00

***** ALL BIDS WERE REJECTED – MAR 23, 2016 *****

Low Bidder: V.T. Electric Inc.	\$478,973.50 (1.59% low) - <i>Rejected</i>
2nd low: KTB Construction.....	\$548,605.00 (12.72% high) - <i>Rejected</i>
3rd low: Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.....	\$554,800.00 (13.99% high) - <i>Rejected</i>
4th low: Steiny & Co., Inc.....	\$556,490 (14.34% high) - <i>Rejected</i>
5th low: Comet Electric, Inc.....	\$600,050.65 (23.29% high) - <i>Rejected</i>

**BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING
BID RESULTS**

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

The following are Total Bid Amounts as shown on the bid packages submitted by the contractor. Subsequent corrections of mathematical or other errors on the bid amounts during the review period are not reflected. Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of bid package).

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 06/01/16

VAN NUYS - SHERMAN OAKS STM HV CONVERSION FY 2015-16

W.O. No. L1649425 Plan No. M-2425
BSL Estimate: \$1,536,700.00

Low Bidder: R&H Industries dba Best Electric \$1,542,080.90 (0.35% High) – AWARDED 8/1/16
2nd low: Select Electric Inc. \$1,609,264.00 (4.72% High)
3rd low: KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric \$1,671,446.00 (8.77% High)
4th low: Ferreira Coastal Construction Co. \$1,750,810.00 (13.93% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 06/01/16

PACOIMA - SYLMAR STM HV CONVERSION FY 2015-16

W.O. No. L1649422 Plan No. M-2422
BSL Estimate: \$917,700.00

Low Bidder: Select Electric Inc. \$951,184.00 (3.65% High)
2nd low: R&H Industries dba Best Electric \$978,799.10 (6.66% High) – AWARDED 7/27/16
3rd low: KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric \$1,035,975.00 (12.89% High)
4th low: Ferreira Coastal Construction Co..... \$1,142,121.00 (24.45% High)
5th low: VT Electric Inc..... \$1,161,986.00 (26.62% High)
6th low: My Electrician Inc..... \$1,313,877.00 (43.17% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING BID RESULTS

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

The following are Total Bid Amounts as shown on the bid packages submitted by the contractor. Subsequent corrections of mathematical or other errors on the bid amounts during the review period are not reflected. Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of bid package).

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 06/15/16

MAR VISTA STM HV CONVERSION FY 2015-16

W.O. No. L1649423 Plan No. M-2423
BSL Estimate: \$1,472,000

Low Bidder:	Select Electric Inc.....	\$1,470,033.00 (0.13% Low)
2 nd low:	Two Brothers Construction Corp.....	\$1,474,575.00 (0.17% High)
3 rd low:	Servitek Solutions Inc.	\$1,477,893.00 (0.40% High)
4 th low:	Ferreira Coastal Construction Co.	\$1,507,521.00 (2.41% High)
5 th low:	VT Electric Inc.	\$1,549,325.00 (5.25% High)
6th low:	KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric	\$1,591,297.00 (8.10% High) – AWARDED 8/1/16
7 th low:	R&H Ind dba Best Electric	\$1,660,568.50 (12.81% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting:

Bid Opening – 06/15/16

WESTCHESTER - PLAYA DEL REY STM HV CONVERSION FY 2015-16

W.O. No. L1649421 Plan No. M-2421
BSL Estimate: \$989,200

Low Bidder:	VT Electric Inc.	\$ 980,173.00 (0.91% Low)
1 st low:	R&H Ind dba Best Electric	\$1,033,877.55 (4.52% High)
2nd low:	KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric	\$1,039,008.00 (5.04% High) – AWARDED 9/26/16
3 rd low:	Servitek Solutions Inc.	\$1,065,820.00 (7.75% High)
4 th low:	Two Brothers Construction Corp.....	\$1,156,828.00 (16.93% High)
5 th low:	Select Electric Inc.....	\$1,165,817.00 (17.85% High)
6 th low:	Ferreira Coastal Construction Co.	\$1,199,921.00 (21.30% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

The following BID TABULATION pages indicate Total Bid Amounts as shown in the bid package submitted by the contractor.

Subsequent corrections of mathematical or other errors on the bid amounts during the review period are not reflected.

Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of the Bid Specifications).

VAN NUYS - SHERMAN OAKS STM

L1649425

Bid Date: 6/1/16

Estimate: \$1,536,700.00

				R&H INDUSTRIES DBA BEST ELECTRIC		SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	20	EA	1610	32200	763	15260
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	6	EA	2530	15180	2000	12000
3	Remove series service equipment	13	EA	575	7475	200	2600
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	21735	21735	51813	51813
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	373	EA	63.25	23592.25	111	41403
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	37	EA	80.5	2978.5	154	5698
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	19	EA	46	874	181	3439
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	7	EA	3335	23345	1604	11228
9	Service junction connecting device	8	EA	575	4600	764	6112
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	27470	LF	21.85	600219.5	19	521930
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	245	LF	24.15	5916.75	24	5880
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2770	LF	33.35	92379.5	93	257610
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	67	EA	149.5	10016.5	214	14338
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	30884.4	30884.4	68724	68724
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	170775	170775	162887	162887
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	205	EA	391	80155	841	172405
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	7	EA	598	4186	1213	8491
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	373	EA	138	51474	85	31705
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	34	EA	184	6256	100	3400
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	228	EA	782	178296	417	95076
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	145	EA	839.5	121727.5	410	59450
22	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	373	EA	155	57815	155	57815
				\$1,542,080.90		\$1,609,264.00	

VAN NUYS - SHERMAN OAKS STM

Bid Date: 6/1/16

Estimate:

				KDC INC., DBA DYNALECTRIC		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DBA FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	20	EA	1311	26220	3000	60000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	6	EA	1382	8292	6500	39000
3	Remove series service equipment	13	EA	143	1859	500	6500
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	9095	9095	36000	36000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	373	EA	97	36181	150	55950
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	37	EA	108	3996	200	7400
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	19	EA	174	3306	100	1900
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	7	EA	1872	13104	1800	12600
9	Service junction connecting device	8	EA	193	1544	500	4000
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	27470	LF	23.6	648292	22	604340
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	245	LF	46	11270	27	6615
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2770	LF	57.5	159275	27	74790
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	67	EA	208	13936	200	13400
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	55016	55016	35000	35000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	220837	220837	225000	225000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	205	EA	788	161540	1000	205000
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	7	EA	789	5523	1250	8750
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	373	EA	68	25364	250	93250
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	34	EA	70	2380	500	17000
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	228	EA	557	126996	500	114000
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	145	EA	549	79605	500	72500
22	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	373	EA	155	57815	155	57815
				\$1,671,446.00		\$1,750,810.00	

PACOIMA - SYLMAR STM

L1649422

Bid Date: 6/1/16

Estimate: \$917,700.00

				SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.		R&H INDUSTRIES DBA BEST ELECTRIC	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	26	EA	837	21762	1265	32890
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	14	EA	1311	18354	2185	30590
3	Remove series service equipment	11	EA	205	2255	575	6325
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	66305	66305	18400	18400
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	430	EA	122	52460	46	19780
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	43	EA	223	9589	80.5	3461.5
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	23	EA	275	6325	57.5	1322.5
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	10	EA	1692	16920	2760	27600
9	Service junction connecting device	27	EA	838	22626	575	15525
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1524	LF	30	45720	24.15	36804.6
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	407	LF	31	12617	26.45	10765.15
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	723	LF	106	76638	35.65	25774.95
13	2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	52	LF	150	7800	37.95	1973.4
14	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	82	EA	174	14268	149.5	12259
15	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	40429	40429	34615	34615
16	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	181285	181285	234025	234025
17	Pullbox, type 2 Armocast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	24	EA	967	23208	391	9384
18	Pullbox, type 3 Armocast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	11	EA	1147	12617	598	6578
19	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	420	EA	94	39480	138	57960
20	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	70	EA	109	7630	184	12880
21	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	297	EA	457	135729	724.5	215176.5
22	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan	1	EA	155	155	770.5	770.5
23	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	118	EA	450	53100	805	94990
24	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan	2	EA	569	1138	839.5	1679
25	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	12	EA	1407	16884	115	1380
26	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	418	EA	155	64790	155	64790
27	PE Cell Pole Cap	2	EA	50	100	50	100
28	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$951,184.00		\$978,799.10	

PACOIMA - SYLMAR STM

Bid Date: 6/1/16

Estimate:

				KDC INC., DBA DYNALECTRIC		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DBA FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	26	EA	1489	38714	3000	78000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	14	EA	1091	15274	6500	91000
3	Remove series service equipment	11	EA	137	1507	500	5500
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	23976	23976	45000	45000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	430	EA	99	42570	150	64500
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	43	EA	108	4644	200	8600
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	23	EA	177	4071	100	2300
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	10	EA	2085	20850	1800	18000
9	Service junction connecting device	27	EA	199	5373	500	13500
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1524	LF	53	80772	22	33528
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	407	LF	35	14245	25	10175
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	723	LF	61	44103	25	18075
13	2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	52	LF	57	2964	50	2600
14	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	82	EA	214	17548	200	16400
15	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	73102	73102	25000	25000
16	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	261844	261844	245000	245000
17	Pullbox, type 2 Armocast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	24	EA	786	18864	1000	24000
18	Pullbox, type 3 Armocast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	11	EA	1037	11407	1250	13750
19	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	420	EA	69	28980	250	105000
20	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	70	EA	71	4970	500	35000
21	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	297	EA	561	166617	500	148500
22	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan	1	EA	596	596	563	563
23	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	118	EA	555	65490	500	59000
24	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan	2	EA	650	1300	620	1240
25	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	12	EA	1692	20304	1000	12000
26	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	418	EA	155	64790	155	64790
27	PE Cell Pole Cap	2	EA	50	100	50	100
28	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$1,035,975.00		\$1,142,121.00	

PACOIMA - SYLMAR STM

Bid Date: 6/1/16

Estimate:

				VT ELECTRIC, INC.		MY ELECTRICIAN, INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	26	EA	1320	34320	5000	130000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	14	EA	1650	23100	6000	84000
3	Remove series service equipment	11	EA	170	1870	800	8800
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	15975	15975	50000	50000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	430	EA	133	57190	5	2150
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	43	EA	137	5891	400	17200
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	23	EA	100	2300	500	11500
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	10	EA	235	2350	3000	30000
9	Service junction connecting device	27	EA	375	10125	3000	81000
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1524	LF	42	64008	60	91440
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	407	LF	45	18315	65	26455
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	723	LF	82	59286	70	50610
13	2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	52	LF	104	5408	66	3432
14	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	82	EA	52	4264	700	57400
15	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	32790	32790	40000	40000
16	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	308640	308640	175000	175000
17	Pullbox, type 2 Armocast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	24	EA	1225	29400	2000	48000
18	Pullbox, type 3 Armocast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	11	EA	1578	17358	2000	22000
19	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	420	EA	50	21000	300	126000
20	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	70	EA	105	7350	300	21000
21	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	297	EA	868	257796	400	118800
22	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan	1	EA	972	972	400	400
23	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	118	EA	855	100890	400	47200
24	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan	2	EA	1107	2214	400	800
25	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	12	EA	1107	13284	400	4800
26	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	418	EA	155	64790	155	64790
27	PE Cell Pole Cap	2	EA	50	100	50	100
28	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$1,161,986.00		\$1,313,877.00	

Bid Date: 6/8/16

Estimate: \$1,666,000.00

				FODDRILL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		KDC INC., DBA DYNALECTRIC	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	21	EA	800	16800	1293	27153
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	16	EA	1000	16000	1269	20304
3	Remove service equipment	25	EA	450	11250	136	3400
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	375	375	16313	16313
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	327	EA	175	57225	48	15696
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	29	EA	225	6525	106	3074
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	21	EA	150	3150	172	3612
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	4	EA	1800	7200	1848	7392
9	Service junction connecting device	6	EA	600	3600	190	1140
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	35300	LF	25	882500	21	741300
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	47	LF	50	2350	62	2914
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	3947	LF	50	197350	46	181562
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	12	EA	60	720	206	2472
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	50	50	42136	42136
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	50	50	175934	175934
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	259	EA	500	129500	777	201243
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	8	EA	650	5200	855	6840
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	273	EA	30	8190	67	18291
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	32	EA	30	960	70	2240
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	56	EA	475	26600	505	28280
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	166	EA	500	83000	501	83166
22	LED luminaire (400W HPS replacement) per plan	1	EA	800	800	767	767
23	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan	49	EA	500	24500	386	18914
24	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	55	EA	800	44000	1751	96305
25	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	223	EA	155	34565	155	34565
26	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 953)	3	EA	60	180	60	180
27	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 929 B)	1	EA	65	65	65	65
28	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$1,563,705.00		\$1,736,258.00	

SUN VALLEY - NORTH HOLLYWOOD STM

Bid Date: 6/8/16

Estimate:

				SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DBA FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	21	EA	381	8001	2000	42000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	16	EA	944	15104	5500	88000
3	Remove service equipment	25	EA	186	4650	500	12500
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	16130	16130	35000	35000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	327	EA	113	36951	150	49050
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	29	EA	67	1943	200	5800
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	21	EA	53	1113	100	2100
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	4	EA	359	1436	1800	7200
9	Service junction connecting device	6	EA	513	3078	500	3000
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	35300	LF	28	988400	22	776600
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	47	LF	29	1363	30	1410
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	3947	LF	57	224979	27	106569
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	12	EA	159	1908	150	1800
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	22304	22304	230000	230000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	136849	136849	75000	75000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	259	EA	795	205905	900	233100
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	8	EA	1237	9896	1100	8800
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	273	EA	85	23205	75	20475
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	32	EA	99	3168	120	3840
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	56	EA	402	22512	490	27440
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	166	EA	395	65570	500	83000
22	LED luminaire (400W HPS replacement) per plan	1	EA	701	701	650	650
23	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan	49	EA	261	12789	500	24500
24	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	55	EA	782	43010	1000	55000
25	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	223	EA	155	34565	155	34565
26	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 953)	3	EA	60	180	60	180
27	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 929 B)	1	EA	65	65	65	65
28	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$1,886,763.00		\$1,928,644.00	

SUN VALLEY - NORTH HOLLYWOOD STM

Bid Date: 6/8/16

Estimate:

				ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC, INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	21	EA	1000	21000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	16	EA	2100	33600
3	Remove service equipment	25	EA	600	15000
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	20000	20000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	327	EA	150	49050
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	29	EA	500	14500
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	21	EA	743	15603
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	4	EA	2500	10000
9	Service junction connecting device	6	EA	900	5400
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	35300	LF	28	988400
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	47	LF	50	2350
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	3947	LF	34	134198
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	12	EA	200	2400
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	20000	20000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	135000	135000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	259	EA	1200	310800
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	8	EA	1500	12000
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	273	EA	80	21840
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	32	EA	95	3040
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	56	EA	550	30800
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	166	EA	540	89640
22	LED luminaire (400W HPS replacement) per plan	1	EA	1200	1200
23	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan	49	EA	620	30380
24	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	55	EA	1125	61875
25	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	223	EA	155	34565
26	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 953)	3	EA	60	180
27	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 929 B)	1	EA	65	65
28	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000
				\$2,063,886.00	

Bid Date: 6/8/16

Estimate: \$1,273,100.00

				FODDRILL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		KDC INC., DBA DYNALECTRIC	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	18	EA	2000	36000	1092	19656
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	11	EA	3000	33000	1293	14223
3	Remove series service equipment	18	EA	450	8100	134	2412
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	375	375	11394	11394
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	294	EA	175	51450	49	14406
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	31	EA	100	3100	106	3286
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	18	EA	150	2700	174	3132
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	5	EA	1925	9625	1876	9380
9	Service junction connecting device	21	EA	600	12600	195	4095
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	23585	LF	25	589625	22	518870
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	271	LF	35	9485	24	6504
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2445	LF	85	207825	39	95355
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	20	EA	60	1200	210	4200
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	100	100	43650	43650
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	150	150	163195	163195
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	168	EA	650	109200	793	133224
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	5	EA	650	3250	975	4875
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	286	EA	30	8580	68	19448
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	48	EA	30	1440	70	3360
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	198	EA	475	94050	557	110286
21	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan	23	EA	490	11270	587	13501
22	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	65	EA	500	32500	549	35685
23	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	8	EA	800	6400	2393	19144
24	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	286	EA	155	44330	155	44330
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 953)	1	EA	60	60	60	60
26	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
					\$1,277,415.00	\$1,298,671.00	

RESEDA - ARLETA STM

Bid Date: 6/8/16

Estimate:

				SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.		ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC, INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	18	EA	401	7218	1000	18000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	11	EA	853	9383	2100	23100
3	Remove series service equipment	18	EA	195	3510	600	10800
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	15935	15935	20000	20000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	294	EA	116	34104	150	44100
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	31	EA	73	2263	500	15500
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	18	EA	55	990	743	13374
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	5	EA	988	4940	2500	12500
9	Service junction connecting device	21	EA	540	11340	900	18900
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	23585	LF	28	660380	28	660380
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	271	LF	25	6775	50	13550
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2445	LF	57	139365	34	83130
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	20	EA	166	3320	200	4000
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	22205	22205	12000	12000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	135152	135152	93000	93000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	168	EA	837	140616	1170	196560
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	5	EA	1573	7865	1400	7000
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	286	EA	89	25454	80	22880
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	48	EA	104	4992	95	4560
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	198	EA	423	83754	550	108900
21	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan	23	EA	459	10557	580	13340
22	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	65	EA	415	26975	540	35100
23	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	8	EA	1338	10704	1125	9000
24	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	286	EA	155	44330	155	44330
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 953)	1	EA	60	60	60	60
26	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$1,419,493.00		\$1,485,064.00	

RESEDA - ARLETA STM

Bid Date: 6/8/16

Estimate:

				FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DBA FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO.		YAKAR INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	18	EA	2500	45000	4000	72000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	11	EA	6500	71500	7000	77000
3	Remove series service equipment	18	EA	500	9000	1800	32400
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	35000	35000	45000	45000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	294	EA	100	29400	300	88200
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	31	EA	200	6200	425	13175
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	18	EA	100	1800	600	10800
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	5	EA	1800	9000	7500	37500
9	Service junction connecting device	21	EA	500	10500	1750	36750
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	23585	LF	24	566040	25	589625
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	271	LF	30	8130	50	13550
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2445	LF	30	73350	25	61125
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	20	EA	125	2500	200	4000
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	230000	230000	55000	55000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	67290	67290	55000	55000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	168	EA	900	151200	800	134400
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	5	EA	1000	5000	1000	5000
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	286	EA	75	21450	175	50050
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	48	EA	120	5760	200	9600
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	198	EA	490	97020	1000	198000
21	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan	23	EA	500	11500	1000	23000
22	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	65	EA	490	31850	1000	65000
23	Lumec Soffit (per plan)	8	EA	1200	9600	1500	12000
24	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	286	EA	155	44330	155	44330
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 953)	1	EA	60	60	60	60
26	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$1,543,480.00		\$1,741,065.00	

		1st Low Bidder				2nd Low Bidder	
		SELECT ELECTRIC INC				TWO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	39	EA	607	23673	1010	39390
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	10	EA	1118	11180	1400	14000
3	Remove series service equipment	10	EA	392	3920	550	5500
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	40706	40706	15000	15000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	701	EA	116	81316	95	66595
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	70	EA	65	4550	100	7000
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	35	EA	56	1960	140	4900
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	16	EA	1197	19152	1000	16000
9	Service junction connecting device	27	EA	542	14634	300	8100
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1065	LF	48	51120	27	28755
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	395	LF	57	22515	40	15800
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2310	LF	93	214830	40	92400
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	243	EA	167	40581	250	60750
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	49797	49797	60000	60000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	354953	354953	250000	250000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armormcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	48	EA	816	39168	1000	48000
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armormcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	17	EA	1092	18564	1300	22100
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	701	EA	89	62389	140	98140
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	91	EA	104	9464	150	13650
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	568	EA	422	239696	705	400440
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	126	EA	414	52164	750	94500
22	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan	7	EA	538	3766	700	4900
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	701	EA	155	108655	155	108655
				\$1,470,033.00		\$1,474,575.00	

		Quantity	Unit	3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder	
				SERVITEK SOLUTIONS INC.		FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	39	EA	2000	78000	1500	58500
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	10	EA	5000	50000	4500	45000
3	Remove series service equipment	10	EA	2500	25000	500	5000
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	25000	25000	49946	49946
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	701	EA	120	84120	50	35050
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	70	EA	600	42000	200	14000
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	35	EA	1000	35000	100	3500
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	16	EA	2000	32000	1200	19200
9	Service junction connecting device	27	EA	2000	54000	400	10800
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1065	LF	55	58575	24	25560
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	395	LF	70	27650	26	10270
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2310	LF	80	184800	26	60060
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	243	EA	300	72900	200	48600
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	40000	40000	400000	400000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	80000	80000	80000	80000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armormcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	48	EA	950	46500	750	36000
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armormcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	17	EA	2000	34000	900	15300
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	701	EA	150	105150	170	119170
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	91	EA	150	13650	500	45500
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	568	EA	400	227200	450	255600
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	126	EA	410	51660	460	57960
22	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan	7	EA	419	2933	550	3850
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	701	EA	155	108655	155	108655
				\$1,477,893.00		\$1,507,521.00	

		Quantity	Unit	5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder	
				VT ELECTRIC INC.		KDC INC. DBA DYNALECTRIC	
				Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	39	EA	1092	42588	1321	51519
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	10	EA	1419	14190	1074	10740
3	Remove series service equipment	10	EA	165	1650	134	1340
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	26000	26000	39362	39362
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	701	EA	134	93934	49	34349
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	70	EA	136	9520	142	9940
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	35	EA	50	1750	176	6160
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	16	EA	235	3760	1894	30304
9	Service junction connecting device	27	EA	400	10800	195	5265
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1065	LF	31	33015	29	30885
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	395	LF	55	21725	42	16590
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2310	LF	55	127050	69	159390
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	243	EA	52	12636	210	51030
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	94000	94000	107791	107791
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	510489	510489	428617	428617
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armormcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	48	EA	1220	58560	801	38448
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armormcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	17	EA	1576	26792	882	14994
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	701	EA	49	34349	68	47668
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	91	EA	104	9464	71	6461
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	568	EA	404	249920	559	317512
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	126	EA	433	54558	553	69678
22	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan	7	EA	560	3920	657	4599
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	701	EA	155	108655	155	108655
				\$1,549,325.00		\$1,591,297.00	

		7th Low Bidder			
		R&H INDUSTRIES DBA BEST ELECTRIC			
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	39	EA	1610	62790
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	10	EA	2530	25300
3	Remove series service equipment	10	EA	575	5750
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	35190	35190
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	701	EA	63.25	44338.25
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	70	EA	80.5	5635
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	35	EA	57.5	2012.5
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	16	EA	3335	53360
9	Service junction connecting device	27	EA	575	15525
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1065	LF	24.15	25719.75
11	1-1/2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	395	LF	26.45	10447.75
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	2310	LF	35.65	82351.5
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	243	EA	149.5	36328.5
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	67901.75	67901.75
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	418025	418025
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armormcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	48	EA	391	18768
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armormcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	17	EA	598	10166
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	701	EA	138	96738
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	91	EA	184	16744
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	568	EA	724.5	411516
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	126	EA	805	101430
22	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan	7	EA	839.5	5876.5
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	701	EA	155	108655
				\$1,660,568.50	

		Quantity	Unit	1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder	
				VT ELECTRIC INC.		R&H INDUSTRIES DBA BEST ELECTRIC	
				Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	22	EA	1093	24046	1150	25300
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	5	EA	1420	7100	2300	11500
3	Remove service equipment	8	EA	165	1320	575	4600
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	28500	28500	20125	20125
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	386	EA	134	51724	57.5	22195
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	39	EA	136	5304	80.5	3139.5
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	19	EA	50	950	57.5	1092.5
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	8	EA	235	1880	3335	26680
9	Service junction connecting device	3	EA	1000	3000	575	1725
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	6109	LF	31	189379	24.15	147532.35
11	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1271	LF	36	45756	26.45	33617.95
12	2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	75	LF	104	7800	37.95	2846.25
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	156	EA	52	8112	149.5	23322
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	35750	35750	41400	41400
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	280000	280000	241500	241500
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	56	EA	1225	68600	368	20608
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	8	EA	1580	12640	575	4600
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	387	EA	49	18963	138	53406
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	36	EA	104	3744	184	6624
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	193	EA	440	84920	770.5	148706.5
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	11	EA	431	4741	793.5	8728.5
22	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan	182	EA	330	60060	839.5	152789
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	204	EA	155	31620	155	31620
24	SSRE relay per plan	2	EA	2072	4144	50	100
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 851)	2	EA	60	120	60	120
				\$980,173.00		\$1,033,877.55	

				3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder	
				KDC INC. DBA DYNALECTRIC		SERVITEK SOLUTIONS INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	22	EA	1344	29568	2000	44000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	5	EA	1798	8990	5000	25000
3	Remove service equipment	8	EA	136	1088	2500	20000
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	25022	25022	15000	15000
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	386	EA	50	19300	120	46320
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	39	EA	108	4212	600	23400
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	19	EA	178	3382	1000	19000
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	8	EA	2153	17224	2000	16000
9	Service junction connecting device	3	EA	198	594	2000	6000
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	6109	LF	29	177161	50	305450
11	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1271	LF	62	78802	60	76260
12	2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	75	LF	35	2625	100	7500
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	156	EA	243	37908	300	46800
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	69052	69052	25000	25000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	265309	265309	50000	50000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	56	EA	810	45360	950	53200
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	8	EA	893	7144	2000	16000
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	387	EA	69	26703	150	58050
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	36	EA	72	2592	150	5400
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	193	EA	562	108466	400	77200
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	11	EA	578	6358	500	5500
22	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan	182	EA	367	66794	500	91000
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	204	EA	155	31620	155	31620
24	SSRE relay per plan	2	EA	1807	3614	1000	2000
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 851)	2	EA	60	120	60	120
				\$1,039,008.00		\$1,065,820.00	

				5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder	
				TWO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		SELECT ELECTRIC INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	22	EA	1000	22000	735	16170
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	5	EA	1300	6500	1179	5895
3	Remove service equipment	8	EA	550	4400	192	1536
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	15000	15000	25472	25472
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	386	EA	95	36670	114	44004
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	39	EA	110	4290	66	2574
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	19	EA	140	2660	54	1026
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	8	EA	1000	8000	712	5696
9	Service junction connecting device	3	EA	300	900	532	1596
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	6109	LF	27	164943	33	201597
11	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1271	LF	50	63550	93	118203
12	2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	75	LF	50	3750	74	5550
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	156	EA	250	39000	163	25428
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	50000	50000	28506	28506
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	150000	150000	236335	236335
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	56	EA	800	44800	824	46144
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	8	EA	1100	8800	1394	11152
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	387	EA	155	59985	87	33669
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	36	EA	160	5760	102	3672
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	193	EA	700	135100	413	79709
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	11	EA	700	7700	432	4752
22	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan	182	EA	1600	291200	1267	230594
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	204	EA	155	31620	155	31620
24	SSRE relay per plan	2	EA	1000	2000	1836	3672
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 851)	2	EA	60	120	60	120
				\$1,156,628.00		\$1,165,817.00	

				7th Low Bidder	
				FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	22	EA	1500	33000
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	5	EA	4500	22500
3	Remove service equipment	8	EA	500	4000
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	29983	29983
5	Remove & dispose of luminaire, lamp and ballast	386	EA	50	19300
6	Replace damaged pullbox lids	39	EA	200	7800
7	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	19	EA	100	1900
8	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	8	EA	1200	9600
9	Service junction connecting device	3	EA	400	1200
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	6109	LF	23	140507
11	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	1271	LF	26	33046
12	2" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	75	LF	26	1950
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	156	EA	200	31200
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	310000	310000
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	90000	90000
16	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	56	EA	750	42000
17	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface.	8	EA	900	7200
18	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	387	EA	170	65790
19	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	36	EA	500	18000
20	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan	193	EA	460	88780
21	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan	11	EA	475	5225
22	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan	182	EA	1100	200200
23	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	204	EA	155	31620
24	SSRE relay per plan	2	EA	2500	5000
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 851)	2	EA	60	120
					\$1,199,921.00